505661678 09/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5708485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUMPNDO, LLC	08/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAVADO HOLDING AG
Street Address:	RIGISTRASSE 1
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9894942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email:docket@marshallip.comCorrespondent Name:KATHARINE NUEHRING SUAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32851/10024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINE NUEHRING SU	
SIGNATURE:	/Katharine Nuehring Su/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment_PumpNDo_Bravado#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment_PumpNDo_Bravado#page2.tif

PATENT 505661678 REEL: 050315 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ENTITIES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. PumpNDo, LLC, 8466 b. Dawley, Desperia, Michigan, 49421 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Bravado Holding AG, Rigistrasse 1, Postfach 7516, Zug. CH-6402 Switzerland ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in (expired) United States provisional application 62/314,454. United States letters patent 9,894,942 B2, "TUNNET SUPPORT ACCUSSORY FOR A BRUAST PUMPING SYSTEM", and in any reissue of extension thereof (singly and collectively, "the Patent Rights"). Assignor further conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to bring suit, claim, and refain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

The Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to claim priority to any and all patent applications and patents listed or described above

The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee

The Assignor further warrants that no continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or foreign counterpart applications have been filed based on the Patent Rights.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to employ reasonable efforts to have its present and former employees, officers, or agents execute any and all documents that may be required to maintain or enforce the above-identified Patent Rights, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said patents, that said Assignee its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, Derivation Proceeding, Post-Grant Review, Inter Partes Review, or Opposition, to employ reasonable efforts to have its employees, officers, or agents cooperate to the best of their ability with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to maintain said letters patent in the United States, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date

Date

Name Julie Ann Burrell
Title: President
For PumpNDo, LLC ("Assignor")

On behalf of the Assignee, the undersigned (a duly-authorized representative of Assignee) bereby confirms the Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges and interests conveyed by this Assignment.

Date

Name
Title
For Bravado Holding AG

The parties hereto agree and consent to the recordation of this Assignment with the United States

Patent & Trademark Office and with any other State or Federal agency or tribunal that Assignee, its successors.

Patent & Trademark Office and with any other State of	r Federal agency or tribunal that Assignee, its successors,
assigns, or creditors, may find recordation necessary o	r expedient.
Date:	
	Name: Julie Ann Burrell Title: President
	For: PumpNDo, LLC ("Assignor")
On behalf of the Assignee, the undersigned (duly-authorized representative of Assignee) hereby confirm
the Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges and	nterests conveyed by this Assignment.
Date:	Name: Michael Larsson
	Title: President of the Board
Date:	For Bravada Holding AG
33,000	Name: Marcel Braun
	Title: Member, Board of Directors

For: Bravado Holding AG

The parties hereto agree and consent to the recordation of this Assignment with the United States